4.50% 160,833 105.5 15.1 4.50% 168,666 106.8 14.0

Commercial 3.6% 2,153,980 99.7 — Commercial 3.6% 1,894,594 102.3 —

Agency IO 0.7% N/M(2) 3.3 8.0 Agency IO 0.7% N/M(2) 3.5 3.1

Total $4,419,613 Total $4,121,722

Repo Days to Maturity – As of March 31, 2018 Repo Days to Maturity – As of December 31, 2017

Maturity Principal
Balance

Weighted
Average Rate

Weighted
Average Days

Within 30 days $1,844,287 1.70%

30 to 59 days 887,135 1.80%

60 to 89 days 579,055 1.91%

Total $3,310,477 1.77% 32 Days

Maturity Principal
Balance

Weighted
Average Rate

Weighted
Average Days

Within 30 days $2,124,925 1.44%

30 to 59 days 647,890 1.48%

60 to 89 days 429,241 1.63%

Total $3,202,056 1.47% 28 Days

(1) Coupon is a weighted average for Commercial and Agency IO

(2) Notional Agency IO was $3.0 billion and $3.0 billion as of March 31, 2018 and December 31, 2017 respectively.

Information is unaudited, estimated and subject to change. 7

INTEREST RATE SENSITIVITY

Chimera added to its Agency Commercial and hedge portfolios during the quarter

Description
($ in thousands)

- 100 Basis
Points

- 50 Basis
Points

+50 Basis
Points Unchanged +100 Basis

Points

Agency
Securities

Market Value

Percentage Change 6.2 % 3.2 % - (3.3)% (6.6)%

$ 4,842,053 $ 4,703,683 $ 4,557,799 $ 4,407,918 $ 4,256,875

Market Value (173,915) (84,994) - 84,348 165,956
Swap

Percentage Change (3.8)% (1.9)% - 1.9 % 3.6 %

Market Value (34,235) (16,884) - 16,432 32,423
Futures

Percentage Change (0.8)% (0.4)% - 0.4 % 0.7 %

Net Gain/(Loss) $ 76,104 $ 44,006 - $ (49,101) $ (102,545)

Percentage Change
in Portfolio Value(1) 1.7 % 1.0 % - (1.1)% )% (2.2

Hedge Book Maturities

33%

23%

36%

8%

Near Term 0-3

Short Term 3-5

Medium Term 5-10

Long Term 10-30

Total Notional Balance - Derivative Instruments

March 31, 2018 December 31, 2017

Agency Interest Rate Swaps 3,358,900 3,011,400
Swaptions 361,000 391,000

Futures 619,700 619,700

(1) Based on instantaneous moves in interest rates.

Information is unaudited, estimated and subject to change. 8

chimerareit.com

https://chimerareit.com

	FINANCIAL SUPPLEMENT, NYSE: CIM, 1st Quarter 2018
	DISCLAIMER
	PORTFOLIO COMPOSITION
	84% of Chimera's equity capital is allocated to mortgage credit
	GAAP ASSET ALLOCATION
	Chimera securitized $549 million of residential mortgage loans in the first quarter of 2018
	GAAP FINANCING SOURCES
	March 31, 2018
	December 31, 2017
	CONSOLIDATED LOAN SECURITIZATIONS
	CONSOLIDATED RMBS SECURITIZATIONS
	AGENCY & REPO SUMMARY